Beat: News

# Mahesh Sharma Lays Foundation Stone Of Development Projects

# Spiritual Circuit of Swadesh Darshan

Baghpat, UP, India, 13.12.2016, 17:59 Time

**USPA NEWS** - Minister of State for Culture and Tourism (Independent Charge), Dr. Mahesh Sharma laying the foundation stone of the six tourism projects under Swadesh Darshan Schemes of Ministry of Tourism, in Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh on December 13, 2016. The Member of Parliament, Dr. Satyapal Singh is also seen.

Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Minister of State (Independent charge) for Tourism and Culture laid the foundation stone of 6 development projects under Spiritual Circuit of Swadesh Darshan Scheme of Ministry of Tourism in Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh on Dec 13. Dr. Satyapal Singh, Member of Parliament, Baghpat and many distinguished guests were present on the occasion.

These projects include : Trilokteerth Dham, Badagaon; Maa Manasa Devi Mandir, Badagaon; Pura Mahadev Mandir, Pura; Parashuram Bhagwan Mandir, Pura; Laakshagrah, Barnawa; and Shri Chandraprabhu Digambar Jain Atishay Mandir, Barnawa.

Picture: The Minister of State for Culture and Tourism (Independent Charge), Dr. Mahesh Sharma laying the foundation stone of the six tourism projects under Swadesh Darshan Schemes of Ministry of Tourism, in Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh on December 13, 2016. The Member of Parliament, Dr. Satyapal Singh is also seen.

\_\_\_\_\_

### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-10259/mahesh-sharma-lays-foundation-stone-of-development-projects.html

# Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

# Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com